



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7329/2017**

INDRAPRASHTA WORLD SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Kamal Gupta, Advocate.**

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Satyakam, ASC along with
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Advocate for
DOE.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% 01.05.2018

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the School, the hearing of the petition is adjourned.

List on 23rd July, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

**MAY 01, 2018
RS**