

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7329/2017**

INDRAPRASHTA WORLD SCHOOL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Gupta, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

MS SAVITRI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.09.2020**

Hearing Through Video-Conferencing due to Covid-19

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant requested for verification of the extended bank guarantees/ extension of original bank guarantee through physical hearing.

At the request of learned counsel for petitioner, list the matter on 28th November, 2020. Issue notice to the concerned bank officials on PF for verification of the said bank guarantees on the next date of hearing.

Mr. Alok Sharma, concerned Dealing Assistant who is presently posted as AOJ in Writ Branch of the Delhi High Court is also present before this Court today and seeks time for filing his written reply. Let reply be filed by him before the next date of hearing.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 03, 2020/vp