



\$~14

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7329/2017**

INDRAPRASHTA WORLD SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Nikhil Kukreja, Proxy Adv for
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. with AR of
School Mr. Bhagwant Singh.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.11.2020**

1. It appears from perusal of the e-file that the matter has come up for verification of the BGs for the first time, though the BGs were filed way back in the year 2017.
2. Physical file needs to be examined. Also the Dealing Assistant, whose explanation was called for today, has not joined the proceedings through EVL. The bank official is also stated to be unavailable today on account of Bank Holiday being 4th Saturday today.
3. List this matter for physical hearing on 9th December, 2020 so that I have an opportunity to go through the physical file and thereafter the matter will be proceeded further.
4. If it is inconvenient for learned counsel for the petitioner to attend physical hearing, he may not appear on that date and may find out the next date of hearing from the order uploaded on the website.



5. Mr. Alok Sharma, concerned Dealing Assistant is present and has filed his reply in terms of previous order. Same is taken on record.
6. Registry shall ensure presence of D.A. Mr. Rajeev K. Anand on the next date of hearing.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 28, 2020/sm