



\$~11

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7329/2017**

INDRAPRASHTA WORLD SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Sparsh Aggarwal & Mr. Nipun
Jain, Advs.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.01.2021**

1. Affidavit in compliance of previous order has been filed explaining that the delay was on account of the fact that since the earlier BGs were not traceable for quite some time, the DA concerned expressed his inability to accept the BGs and hence it was filed belatedly.
2. No further orders are required to be passed in this matter.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2021/sm